D
Index
DEFINITE PURPOSE CONTACTORS
DDEFINITE PURPOSE CONTACTORS;
Description /  Nomenclature ..................................................................D2
Auxiliary Switches / Terminations......................................................D3
25 Amp through 40 Amp DP’s.................................................................D4
25 - 40 Amp Electrical Ratings & Dimensions..................D5

DEFINITE PURPOSE CONTACTORS
D2 Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
Part Number Nomenclature
DESCRIPTION
* Coil Voltage
Volts AC 24 120 208 - 240 277 480
60 Hz B G U W T
SCDP 30 2 G 6-
60 Hz
Voltage*
#Poles
Amps
Model Type
Description
•	 Springer Controls Definite Purpose (SCDP) Contactors are
used for control of Motors, Power Supplies, Heating Elements,
Lighting, HVAC Fans and Compressors.
•	 Available from 25 to 90 amp current rating.
•	 1, 2 & 3 pole available.
•	 Full range of coil voltages available
•	 UL approved (UL508 File No. E227250)
•	 Silver Cadmium Oxide Contacts
•	 Temperature Range  -40°F to 150°F
•	 Insulation System 130°c Class B
D3
DEFINITE PURPOSE CONTACTORS
D3Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
AUXILIARY SWITCHES & TERMINATIONS
Auxilary Switches
Terminations - DP Contactors
Discount Schedule SC-40
3 Pole Auxiliaries for 25 - 40 FLA DP’s
Configuration Termination Catalog No. Price
1 NO / 1 NC Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX25-40-11-QC $15.00
1 NO / 1 NC Screw Terminal (#6-32) SCDP-AUX25-40-11-SC $15.00
SPDT* Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX25-40-SPDT $10.00
(2) SPDT* Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX25-40-2SPDT $20.00
3 Pole Auxiliaries for 50 - 90 FLA DP’s
Configuration Termination Catalog No. Price
1 NO Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX50-90-10-QC $15.00
1 NC Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX50-90-01-QC $15.00
1 NO / 1 NC Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX50-90-11-QC $23.00
2 NO Quick Connect (.25”) SCDP-AUX50-90-20-QC $23.00
*10 amp, 300 VAC rated
D 4
DEFINITE PURPOSE CONTACTORS
D4 Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
25 AMP THROUGH 40 AMP DP’s
2 Pole
Full Load Amps Resistive Amps Catalog No. Price
25 30 SCDP252 - * 6 $32.00
30 40 SCDP302 - * 6 $33.00
40 50 SCDP402 - * 6 $38.00
1 Pole
Full Load Amps Resistive Amps Catalog No. Price
25 30 SCDP251 - * 6 $26.00
30 40 SCDP301 - * 6 $28.00
40 50 SCDP401 - * 6 $31.00
3 Pole
Full Load Amps Resistive Amps Catalog No. Price
25 35 SCDP253 - * 6 $55.00
30 40 SCDP303 - * 6 $55.00
40 50 SCDP403 - * 6 $60.00
SCDP 30 amp
1-Pole
SCDP 30 amp
2-Pole
SCDP 40 amp
3-Pole
* Coil Voltage